FAQ
Cisco public
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Catalyst 2960-L Series Switches
Q
A
Q
A

• Number of unicast MAC addresses: 8000
• Number of IPv4/IPv6/MAC access control entries: 384
What models are available?
Q
A
Q
A Table 1 lists available models.
Table 1. Available models of C2960-L fixed managed switch
Product ID* 10/100/1000
Ethernet Ports
Uplink
Interfaces
Dimensions (H x D x W) Weight
WS-C2960L-8TS-LL 8 2 SFP 1.73 x 8.45 x 10.56 in. (4.4 x 21.5 x 26.8 cm) 3.33 lb (1.51kg)
WS-C2960L-8PS-LL 8 2 SFP 1.73 x 9.45 x 10.56 in. (4.4 x 24 x 26.8 cm) 4.50 lb (2.04kg)
WS-C2960L-16TS-LL 16 2 SFP 1.73 x 8.45 x 10.56 in. (4.4 x 21.5 x 26.8 cm) 3.41 lb (1.55kg)
WS-C2960L-16PS-LL 16 2 SFP 1.73 x 9.45 x 10.56 in. (4.4 x 24 x 26.8 cm) 4.65 lb (2.11kg)
WS-C2960L-24TS-LL 24 4 SFP 1.73 x 9.45 x 17.5 in. (4.4 x 24 x 44.5 cm) 6.04 lb (2.74kg)
WS-C2960L-24PS-LL 24 4 SFP 1.73 x 10.45 x 17.5 in. (4.4 x 26.5 x 44.5 cm) 7.41 lb (3.36kg)
WS-C2960L-48TS-LL 48 4 SFP 1.73 x 9.45 x 17.5 in. (4.4 x 24 x 44.5 cm) 6.57 lb (2.98kg)
WS-C2960L-48PS-LL 48 4 SFP 1.73 x 11.5 x 17.5 in. (4.4 x 29.2 x 44.5 cm) 10.08 lb (4.57kg)
WS-C2960L-24TQ-LL 24 4 SFP+ 1.73 x 9.45 x 17.5 in (4.4 x 24 x 44.5 cm) 6.06 lb (2.75kg)
WS-C2960L-24PQ-LL 24 4 SFP+ 1.73 x 10.45 x 17.5 in (4.4 x 26.5 x 44.5 cm) 7.39 lb (3.35kg)
WS-C2960L-48TQ-LL 48 4 SFP+ 1.73 x 9.45 x 17.5 in (4.4 x 24 x 44.5 cm) 6.68 lb (3.03kg)
WS-C2960L-48PQ-LL 48 4 SFP+ 1.73 x 11.5 x 17.5 in (4.4 x 29.2 x 44.5 cm) 9.81 lb (4.54kg)
FAQ
Cisco public
What mounting options are available with the Cisco Catalyst 2960-L?
The switches are designed for easy and flexible mounting.

• 24-/48-port SKUs:
 - Rack mount (with rack mount kit)
 - Wall mount
 - On a desk or shelf
For more information about switch mounting options, see the Cisco
Catalyst 2960-L Switch Hardware Installation Guide.
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Table 2. Available models of C2960-L smart managed switch
Product ID* 10/100/1000
Ethernet Ports
Uplink
Interfaces
Dimensions (H x D x W) Weight
WS-C2960L-SM-8TS 8 2 SFP 1.73 x 8.45 x 10.56 in. (4.4 x 21.5 x 26.8 cm) 3.33 lb (1.51kg)
WS-C2960L-SM-8PS 8 2 SFP 1.73 x 9.45 x 10.56 in. (4.4 x 24 x 26.8 cm) 4.50 lb (2.04kg)
WS-C2960L-SM-16TS 16 2 SFP 1.73 x 8.45 x 10.56 in. (4.4 x 21.5 x 26.8 cm) 3.41 lb (1.55kg)
WS-C2960L-SM-16PS 16 2 SFP 1.73 x 9.45 x 10.56 in. (4.4 x 24 x 26.8 cm) 4.65 lb (2.11kg)
WS-C2960L-SM-24TS 24 4 SFP 1.73 x 9.45 x 17.5 in. (4.4 x 24 x 44.5 cm) 6.04 lb (2.74kg)
WS-C2960L-SM-24PS 24 4 SFP 1.73 x 10.45 x 17.5 in. (4.4 x 26.5 x 44.5 cm) 7.41 lb (3.36kg)
WS-C2960L-SM-48TS 48 4 SFP 1.73 x 9.45 x 17.5 in. (4.4 x 24 x 44.5 cm) 6.57 lb (2.98kg)
WS-C2960L-SM-48PS 48 4 SFP 1.73 x 11.5 x 17.5 in. (4.4 x 29.2 x 44.5 cm) 10.08 lb (4.57kg)
WS-C2960L-SM-24TQ 24 4 SFP+ 1.73 x 9.45 x 17.5 in (4.4 x 24 x 44.5 cm) 6.06 lb (2.75kg)
WS-C2960L-SM-24PQ 24 4 SFP+ 1.73 x 10.45 x 17.5 in (4.4 x 26.5 x 44.5 cm) 7.39 lb (3.35kg)
WS-C2960L-SM-48TQ 48 4 SFP+ 1.73 x 9.45 x 17.5 in (4.4 x 24 x 44.5 cm) 6.68 lb (3.03kg)
WS-C2960L-SM-48PQ 48 4 SFP+ 1.73 x 11.5 x 17.5 in (4.4 x 29.2 x 44.5 cm) 9.81 lb (4.54kg)
FAQ
Cisco public
What are the recommended switch orientations?
Following are the recommended switch orientation options: